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Platform Workshop, 01 - 03 February 2010

Outline of the goal of the workshop:

To get to know the expectations of interest groups towards a future management of large
carnivores and wild ungulates in the Alps.

Outline of the objectives of the workshop:
To get a general overview on the conflict potential caused by large carnivores and wild
ungulates (interactions wildlife and society)
To collect information on general knowledge, current projects and initiatives

To get to know the regional and transnational aims of interest groups that gain from an
international approach

To deepen the mutual understanding of potential conflicts and possible solutions
concerning large carnivores and wild ungulates

Institutional arrangements / working methods of the workshop

Contact Person to the Alpine Convention: Regula Imhof
Chair of the meeting: Felix Nascher
Meeting Secretary: Paolo Molinari/Anja Molinari

Provisional agenda and schedule

Monday, 1% February 2010

Arrival of participants

Hotel Congress — Lobby
17.30  Welcoming address Chair

18.00  Guided tour in the Tyrolean Folk Art Museum

19.30 Restaurant Happ (Old town Innsbruck)



Tuesday, 2" February 2010

09:00

Congress Innsbruck, Rennweg 3, Innsbruck -
Meeting room “Grenoble”

Welcoming address

Morning session: platform internal meeting

09:10

09:20

10:20

10:45

11:30

12:00

Questionnaire

Introduction to the draft questionnaire
Input by national delegations

Coffee break

Discussion

Arrival of participants for the ,Fact Finding“ meeting

Congress Innsbruck, Archiv

Lunch

Afternoon session: viewpoints of interest groups

13:30

13:40

14:10

14:40

15:00

15:40

16:00

16:30

16:50

17:10

Welcome of the new patrticipants
Contributions by interest groups / experts
Large carnivores

Ungulates

Hunting organisations

Multifunctional forests

Coffee break

Tourism

Agriculture/sheep husbandry

Nature protection

Platform Ecological Network of the
Alpine Convention and the Alpine Space Project

Econnect

Felix Nascher
And PSAC

Molinari

Participants

Participants

Felix Nascher and PSAC

Urs Breitenmoser (KORA)
Ulrich Wotschikovsky (VAUNA)
Marco Giacometti (Faunalp)
Philippe Schiitz (Pro Silva
Europe)

Kurt Ziegner (Landesforstdienst
Tirol)

Willi Seifert (OAV Tirol)
Anton Heufelder (Alpenpark
Karwendel)

Georg Hollbacher and Veronika
Nowak (Transnationaler Verband
der Schaf- und Ziegenziichter im
Alpenraum)

Christoph Walder (WWF)

Yann Kohler (Platform Ecological
Network)

Aurelia Ulrich (Project Econnect)



17:40- Questions and feedback to the Participants

ca contributions and to the platform “WISO”
18.30
20:00 Dinner at the Restaurant Stiftskeller Participants

(old town of Innsbruck)

Wednesday, 3" February 2010

Congress Innsbruck, Rennweg 3, Innsbruck — Meeting room “Grenoble”
General common discussion

09:00 Discussion of strengths, weaknesses and Participants
opportunities of current management of
large carnivores and wild ungulates
referring to the input by interest groups

Coffee break

Synthesis

Next steps and program of work

12:00 End of the meeting — lunch - departure

Event Organizer:
Office of Forests, Nature and Land Management, Dr. Grass-Strasse 12, FL-9490 Vaduz; www.awnlL.llv.li

Permanent Secretariat of the Alpine Convention (PSAC): Ms Jaqueline Rauscher; Tel. +43 512 588 589; Fax +43
588 589 20; e-mail: jaqueline.rauscher@alpconv.org

Alpine Convention:

Regula Imhof, Vice-Secretary General, Permanent Secretariat of the Alpine Convention, Herzog-Friedrich-Strasse
15, A - 6020 Innsbruck, Tel +43 512 588 589 — 43; Fax +43 512 588 589- 20; requla.imhof@alpconv.org ;

www.alpconv.org
Secretary:

Paolo and Anja Molinari, Via Roma, 35, 33018 Tarvisio (UD), Tel +39 0428 3114; p.molinari@wilcons.eu,
a.molinari@kora.ch

Meeting place:

Congress und Messe Innsbruck, Rennweg 3, A-6020 Innsbruck www.come-innsbruck.at
Tel +43 512 59 36-0, Fax +43 512 59 36-7

Hotel:

Hotel Austria Trend Congress, Innsbruck Rennweg 12a, 6020 Innsbruck, congress@austria-trend.at;

Tel +43 (0)512 2115, Fax +43 (0)512 2115-500, http://www.austria-trend.at/Hotel-Congress-Innsbruck




