

AMT FÜR WALD, NATUR UND LANDSCHAFT FÜRSTENTUM LIECHTENSTEIN



PLATFORM LARGE CARNIVORES AND WILD UNGULATES (WISO – Wildlife and society)

Workshop, 1 - 3 February 2010, Congress, Rennweg 3, Innsbruck



Platform Workshop, 01 - 03 February 2010

Outline of the goal of the workshop:

To get to know the expectations of interest groups towards a future management of large carnivores and wild ungulates in the Alps.

Outline of the objectives of the workshop:

To get a general overview on the conflict potential caused by large carnivores and wild ungulates (interactions wildlife and society)

To collect information on general knowledge, current projects and initiatives

To get to know the regional and transnational aims of interest groups that gain from an international approach

To deepen the mutual understanding of potential conflicts and possible solutions concerning large carnivores and wild ungulates

Institutional arrangements / working methods of the workshop

Contact Person to the Alpine Convention:	Regula Imhof
Chair of the meeting:	Felix Näscher
Meeting Secretary:	Paolo Molinari/Anja Molinari

Provisional agenda and schedule

Monday, 1st February 2010

Arrival of participants

Hotel Congress – Lobby

17.30 Welcoming address

Chair

- 18.00 Guided tour in the Tyrolean Folk Art Museum
- 19.30 Restaurant Happ (Old town Innsbruck)

Tuesday, 2 nd February 2010					
	Congress Innsbruck, Rennweg 3, Innsbruck - Meeting room "Grenoble"	Felix Näscher			
09:00	Welcoming address	And PSAC			
Morning session: platform internal meeting					
	Questionnaire				
09:10	Introduction to the draft questionnaire	Molinari			
09:20	Input by national delegations	Participants			
10:20	Coffee break				
10:45	Discussion	Participants			
11:30	Arrival of participants for the "Fact Finding" meeting				
	Congress Innsbruck, Archiv				
12:00	Lunch				
Afterno	oon session: viewpoints of interest groups				
13:30	Welcome of the new participants	Felix Näscher and PSAC			
	Contributions by interest groups / experts				
13:40	Large carnivores	Urs Breitenmoser (KORA)			
14:10	Ungulates	Ulrich Wotschikovsky (VAUNA)			
14:40	Hunting organisations	Marco Giacometti (Faunalp)			
15:00	Multifunctional forests	Philippe Schütz (Pro Silva Europe)			
		Kurt Ziegner (Landesforstdienst Tirol)			
15:40	Coffee break				
16:00	Tourism	Willi Seifert (ÖAV Tirol)			
		Anton Heufelder (Alpenpark Karwendel)			
16:30	Agriculture/sheep husbandry	Georg Höllbacher and Veronika Nowak (Transnationaler Verband der Schaf- und Ziegenzüchter im Alpenraum)			
16:50	Nature protection	Christoph Walder (WWF)			
17:10	Platform Ecological Network of the	Yann Kohler (Platform Ecological			
	Alpine Convention and the Alpine Space Project	Network) Aurelia Ulrich (Project Econnect)			
	Econnect				

17:40-	Questions and feedback to the	Participants
ca 18.30	contributions and to the platform "WISO"	

20:00 Dinner at the Restaurant Stiftskeller Participants (old town of Innsbruck)

Wednesday, 3rd February 2010

Congress Innsbruck, Rennweg 3, Innsbruck – Meeting room "Grenoble"

General common discussion

09:00	Discussion of strengths, weaknesses and opportunities of current management of large carnivores and wild ungulates referring to the input by interest groups	Participants
	Coffee break	

Coffee break

Synthesis

Next steps and program of work

12:00 End of the meeting – lunch - departure

Event Organizer:

Office of Forests, Nature and Land Management, Dr. Grass-Strasse 12, FL-9490 Vaduz; www.awnl.llv.li

Permanent Secretariat of the Alpine Convention (PSAC): Ms Jaqueline Rauscher; Tel. +43 512 588 589; Fax +43 588 589 20; e-mail: jaqueline.rauscher@alpconv.org

Alpine Convention:

Regula Imhof, Vice-Secretary General, Permanent Secretariat of the Alpine Convention, Herzog-Friedrich-Strasse 15, A - 6020 Innsbruck, Tel +43 512 588 589 – 43; Fax +43 512 588 589 - 20; regula.imhof@alpconv.org; www.alpconv.org

Secretary:

Paolo and Anja Molinari, Via Roma, 35, 33018 Tarvisio (UD), Tel +39 0428 3114; <u>p.molinari@wilcons.eu</u>, <u>a.molinari@kora.ch</u>

Meeting place:

Congress und Messe Innsbruck, Rennweg 3, A-6020 Innsbruck www.come-innsbruck.at

Tel +43 512 59 36-0, Fax +43 512 59 36-7

Hotel:

Hotel Austria Trend Congress, Innsbruck Rennweg 12a, 6020 Innsbruck, congress@austria-trend.at;

Tel +43 (0)512 2115, Fax +43 (0)512 2115-500, http://www.austria-trend.at/Hotel-Congress-Innsbruck